501902030 04/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sibu Varghese	04/24/2012
Christopher Loftin	04/17/2012
Edward Rositas	04/17/2012
Arjin Nolan	04/16/2012
Jesus Aldeguer	04/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vetco Gray Inc.	
Street Address:	4424 West Sam Houston Parkway North	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13457099

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)437-5346 Phone: 7132232300

Email: docketing@bgllp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bracewell & Giuliani LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1336JB-046382 13457099

REEL: 028114 FRAME: 0190

PATENT

501902030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denver S. Bisignano
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028114 FRAME: 0191

DOCKET NUMBER: V2011135 GE#257584

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Sibu Varghese	Of	Houston, TX, USA
Christopher Loftin	Of	Houston, TX, USA
Edward Rositas	Of	Houston, TX, USA
Arjin Nolan	Of	Tomball, TX, USA
Jesus Aldeguer	Of	Houston, TX, USA

X executed concurrently herewith, or

hereby sell and assign to Vetco Gray Inc., a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 4424 West Sam Houston Parkway North, Suite 100, Houston, TX 77041, USA, its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

SYSTEMS, SPACER DEVICES AND METHODS FOR ALIGNING MULTI-WELL MODULAR TEMPLATES AND ASSOCIATED WELLS

filed on	, having Serial Number	
and any and all applicat	tions for patent and patents therefrom in any	and all countries, including all divisions,
continuations, reexamin	actions and reissues thereof, and all rights of	priority resulting from the filing of said
United States application	m, and authorize and request any official who	ose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any
patent on said inventions	s and improvements resulting therefrom to said	d Assignee, or its successors or assigns and
agree that on request	and without further consideration, but at	the expense of said Assignee, we will
communicate to said A	Assignee or its representatives or nominees	any facts known to us respecting said
inventions and improves	ments and testify in any legal proceeding, sig	n all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continuation, reexamina	ation and reissue applications, make all rig	htful oaths and generally do everything
possible to aid said A	ssignee, its successors, assigns, and nomin	ees to obtain and enforce proper patent
protection for said inven	ntion and its improvements in all countries.	

We authorize and request that any attorney associated with PTO Customer No. 76859 may insert additional information identifying said United States Patent Application after execution of this agreement;

PATENT REEL: 028114 FRAME: 0192

DOCKET NUMBER: V2011135 GE#257584

INVENTOR 1			
Signature:		Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	······································	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	······································
	Printed Name of Witness		
***************************************	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date: 04/24/2012	
STATE OF TEX	KAS)		
This Varghese, to me me that he exect	24 day of 2002 personally known as the individual uted the same of his own free will fo	, 2012 before me personally came the all who executed the foregoing assignment, who or the purposes therein set forth.	pove-named Sibi acknowledged to
Seal 😞	AUDITH A. THIGPEN NOTE BY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 22, 2014	Public a Theggin	

INVENTOR 2			
Signature:		Date:	Sum
Wimessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	•••••	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Chestopher Loft		Date: 4/17/12	
STATE OF TEX	HARRIS		
comm, to me pe	Tday of Ail 20 resonally known as the individual who attend the same of his own free will for the control of th	N KA	Christopher lowledged to
Seal Ç	PAMELA J. MALBROUGH Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires Morch 15, 2014	July Hallroy	

INVENTOR 3			
Signature:		Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BE	LOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING	IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY.	
Z/ww Edward Rosita	ul But	Date: 4-17-/2	
STATE OF TE	exas) <u>byacris</u>)		
Rositas, to me	175 day of April , 201 personally known as the individual who cuted the same of his own free will for the	executed the foregoing assignment, w	oove-named Edward the acknowledged to
Seal		Just Hallron	
	PAMELA J. MALBROUGH Notary Public. State of Texas My Commission Expires		

INVENTOR 4			
Signature:		Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	agentinates us.	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	
Arjiciolin		Date: 16 Apr:12012	
STATE OF TEX	Harris		
This to me personally he executed the	16 day of April; y known as the individual who exe same of his own free will for the pu	2012 before me personally came the above cuted the foregoing assignment, who ack rposes therein set forth.	e-named Arjin Nolan nowledged to me tha
C ZECT		1.0 m 0 l	
	SHIRLEY MELCHER Notary My Commission Expires February 23, 2016	Public	

Signature:		Date:	······································
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
SECTION BEI	Printed Name of Witness LOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNIN	G IN PRESENCE OF A NOTAR	(Y
SECTION BEI	LOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNIN	G IN PRESENCE OF A NOTAR	(Y
SECTION BEI	LOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNIN	G IN PRESENCE OF A NOTAE	(Y
Jesus Andeguer STATE OF TEX COUNTY OF This Aldeguer, to me	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNIN	Date: 16 APIC 2012 Date: personally came of executed the foregoing assignment	K.Y.

PATENT REEL: 028114 FRAME: 0197

RECORDED: 04/26/2012